== I H EK B

IS—Y U R B
PARTS LIST

L HPWN-8BL-3-LP
LHPWN-8BL-3

> SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




EP/Y
CONTENTS

EiR. 4R
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

Lk
ARM TOP COVER

K. L@ T—)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

BZE RS
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

L. EHOyk
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

PN
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

T, FRILRT—1)— EYH L |
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

EY T 6. EYE
FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

N R— | FEYFREHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

h<tr&.hv
HOOK SADDLE, HOO_K

#Hik. EY
THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

T
TENSION BRACKET

Fihf ;
LUBRICATION

RES
BOBBIN WINDER

TR
ACCESSORIES 1

FTEMm2
ACCESSORIES 2

Page
1,2

3.4

5 6

7,8

11, 12

13,14

15,16

17,18

19,20

21,22

23, 24

25, 26

27,28

29, 30

31,32




K
FACE PLATE,

Hik.

ARM COVER (REAR)




miR. Eik

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaEs o B
No | PARTS No o:j o | Q1Y e DESCRIPTION
1 140102 *| x| 1 | @k FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 | *| 1 | @t/ % FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 [ x| 2 | @HR/ARIEDHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
4 115036 | x| 1 | EHRIEE HINGE
5 115039 | x| 3 | ERIEFELESHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
6 | 15039 *| % | 3 | @itHRL SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
7 | 40106 * | * | 1 | |k (ERED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 * | x| 4 | EiR (@miRf) tHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
9 | 40105 *| x| 1 | EHR (F—U48D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 ¥ x| 1 | iR (F—Uf) = ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 ¥ k| 2 | iR (F—YU@) NREHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 ] 1 | Bl (=148 BEHE HINGE
13 | 15039 x| x| 3 | EiRg (TF—YAE) #FiEHHL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 x| x| 3 | iR (7—Y4aE) ttHhal SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 x*|l*x| 1 | ER—F RuFxy GASKET
16 | 30066 #|*| 11 | EiRitoHB L SCREW  M5%0.8 L=12
17 140100-02| = | « | 1 | KxiEhFGHFHLLLE P/B  SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 ¥*|*| 2 |TB1EHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
19 | 90625 x| x| 2 | TELEORCES WASHER
20 1 40100-03| * | x| 1 |/mnE2t+4 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 *| x| 2 | PhBEELEHHBL SCREW  M5%0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 *| x| 2 | IhBrELEHRLES WASHER
23 | 11004 #| x| 1 |AAEGESEY 01L REGULATOR
24 | 15086 #| %] 1 | hEESHE R 0IL CONTROL SPRING
25 1 10597 * | x| 1 | iSRS YIEHRL SCREW ~ 1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 * | x| 1 | HEAE R/ Ar1EHR L SCREW  9/64X40 1=8.0
27 | 11142 | x| 1 | AR ARLEDR LT v +— | WASHER
28 | 40118 ¥| x| 2 | P—LTdhLig (020 RUBBER CAP (®20)
29 | 40118 ¥|*%| 2 | F—LTdLE (©20) RUBBER CAP (®20)
30 | 30046 ¥|*%| 1 | 7—RELEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 [BS20345 | * | x| 1 | F—LITLEE (14 RUBBER CAP (®14)




£k
ARM TOP COVER




LR
ARM TOP COVER

HaES a B¥
No | PARTS No c}, @ QTY & DESCRIPTION
1 140103 *|*| 1 | EIR ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 *| x| 1 | HEOTER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 | x| 1 | $RENE 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 | x| 1 | ERRERRTY VT 0IL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 | k| 1 | $ERA 1 VL 0IL REGULATING DIAL
6 | 15061 * | | 1 | #5HERTE > PIN
7 | 8009 *| k| 1 | {RREA 4 vILESHRL SCREW  15/64%X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 ¥ | % 1 | Efp#E ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 [13076-02| * | *| 1 | Eixk#+ vk NUT
10 | 40118 *|+| 1 | EflagLE (F20) RUBBER CAP
11 | 40119 x| x| 4 | EiRTLE (9) RUBBER CAP
12 | 40123 #|*| 1 | KFEHNA— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 | 27174 ¥ | x| 1 | REHN—1EkHHL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 x| x| 1 | KEAA—LORLES SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 x| [ 1 | @&RENT(E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 19510 *[*| 1 | @ARENT(E) tEHHRC SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
17110759-A | *| = | 1 | @&HENT(TF) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 *| x| 1 |@ERBT(F) 2Lk FELT
19 | 19510 *| x| 1 |@ERETCF) HRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
20 | 15038 x| x| 1 | EiRTLE RUBBER CAP
21 | 40118 x| x| 1 | EiRTLIE (&20) RUBBER CAP




XM, E#, 7—y—
THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39




X, £#, T—1—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT,

MACHINE PULLEY

BRES a B
No | PARTS No {) o | ary e DESCRIPTION
1 115209 | *|*| 1 | E&@ ARM SHAFT
2 115033 | *|*| 1 | _E#hims OIL WICK
3110506 |*|=*| 1 | E#disHral OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 136006 |[*|*| 1 |[9529FE—23> HA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 | 10521 ¥ [ x| 1 |EROBL POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0
6 110522 |[*|*| 1 |1ksHRL SET SCREW 1/4%28  L=14.0
7110524 |*|*| 1 |#EISoo9E kR LC(E) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4%28  L=6.5
8 |70016 |*|*| 1 |05 9 1k GF) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
9 | 18244C | *|*| 1 | XFE (48) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP
1018244 | *|*| 1 | X¥E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11115026 | *|*| 1 | XiEa=x THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12115013 | *|*| 1 | KEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13110528 |*|x| 1 |#EHS VS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14110523 | =|*| 1 |#tEIS oY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 | *|*| 1 | XEL=H 0IL WICK
16111042 | =*|*| 1 | ZEEE @S 0IL WiCK
17110726 | *|*| 1 | #4452 EV S 0IL WICK
18115038 |[=*|*| 1 |:@mITLiE RUBBER 0IL STOPPER
19125179 | *|x| 1 | XKEC IEHRAL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=9.0
20 [ 18006 || *| 1 | E&A % (8D ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21| 10725 x| 2 | EEAA AL (F]) ZxIL b OIL FELT
22 110563 | *|*x| 1 | EEAARIL (B Ty v— WASHER
23119417 | *|*| 1 | &A% (F]) kHRL SET SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.5
24 1 10551 x| x| 1 | KFEERS(T THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER O1L GUARD
25 | 3052 ¥ 1 | RFEEHSTIEHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=4.5
26119427 | *|x| 1 |hIZLEFHLA LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27119508 |*|*x| 2 |hZEFTHLEDHRL SET SCREW 1/4%X40  L=5.5
28 110772¢ | #*|*| 1 | E@EEOy F (#0) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 110772 | =*|*| 1 | £EEOy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECT ION
30110773 | *|*x| 1 | EEfEOy F=—F)LA7 ) > 4| NEEDLE BEARING
3111879 | *|*x| 1 |hHZETFTHLAS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32110573 | *|*| 2 |hi@Z L TFHLHS—iksH4a L | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33140919 |[*|*x| 1 | bT—1 ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
35110571-G [ *|*| 1 | R +FT—UikHhal SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
3610570 |[*|*| 1 [_N+T—UERL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
37110524-G | *|*| 1 | R +T—UYE4LCiksH4a L | POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L1=6.5
38114106 [*|*x| 1 |24 ANt ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39140130 |[=*|*| 1 |H&EEE=HS— ‘ BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 | 21171 ¥ (x| 2 | REZTHFT—1tHRLC SET SCREW
41110567 |*|*| 1 | E#aRF7YLY ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 140133 |[*|*| 1 | L&#RFTYULTHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 ¥|*| 2 | LEARTFT YT HS5—1ksHaC | SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44110568 |[*|*| 1 | E#a_7YL S Y45 (G#HA L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45140134 |#|*| 1 | E&#ARFYLTHr—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 125170 [ *|*| 1 | E#R_R7Y 45— 1ksH3a L | SET SCREN  17/64X32  L=20.0
47 1 15162-A | *|*| 1 | T—U MACHINE PULLEY
48 110576 |*|*| 1 | T—yUf@#RHBL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49110579 |*|*| 1 | F—uyeHfal SET SCREW  15/64X28  L=20.0
50110577 |=*|*| 1 | 7—u#hl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
51 (14052 | *|*| 1 |9y v— WASHER




A, PHAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

(0 (T e e —

31




WA PRAE

PRESSER BAR,

VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HaRES a 8%
No | PARTS No {3 o | QrY e DESCRIPTION
1110540 x| 1 |BzxE PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A [*|*| 1 [$Wz&EA4 )L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 #| k| 1 [BAIEALI (F) tkH4a | SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0
4 | 10541 | x| 1 | IWAHEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 10662 *| x| 1 | BAEZERLEHAL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L1=6.5
6 | 36729 ¥ x| 1 | ERHE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
7 | 15568 *| x| 1 [ ERELEDORL SET SCREW  M6X1 L=8.0
8 | 10546-A | | +| 1 |$WzxiEHETFTiR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
9 | 10547 *| x| 1 | BAERSETHRIER TENS|ON RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
10 | 18479 x| x| 1 |BziElE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 x| x| 1 | BIEAETHHAL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
13| 18648-A | x| x| 1 |#BMzEZATY 4 PRESSER BAR SPRING
14 | 18649 * x| 1 |FRl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
15 | 18650 x| 1 |FRlFvyh NUT 1/2X28
16 | 13055 *| x| 1 |[BzEFL/— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 x| *x| 1 |RALFLA—E L HINGE SCREW  11/64X40
18 [ 17083-B3| - | x| 1 |48z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

17083-B1| | -| 1 |##z LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 x| x| 1 | S EDHRC SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 x[x]| 1 | ABZLEORCDT Y v— WASHER
21 | 19470 *x|*| 1 | 242H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 110558¢ ||| 1 | <CoF+v k LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 x|x| 1 | <DF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 x| x| 1 | <OFEHE (X) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 x| x| 1 | < OFEH () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 *|[x| 1 |fEhit@AE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 x| 1 | <OFLEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 1=8.0
28 | 10548-A | [ *| 1 |[#HAFBERNLEDIR P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 * [+ 1 | HABERSFRALDIRE POSITIONING PIN
30 | 19408 * % | 1 |BRERTHEAEOHTRIESHI L | SCREN  1/4X28  L=17.5
31117610 * x| 1 | PIRZHE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 * x| 1 |PEZEATY T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33]10553-A | *|*| 1 |higzEXTY o5k VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 (x| 1 |PRIERLHLC SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
36 17086-B3| - | x| 1 | hi®Zx VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT

17086-B6| = | - | 1 | i@z VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
3711711 * x| 1 |z EHRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 1=6.0
38 | 19425 | x| 1 |1g8h LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
30 (10514 |« || 2 |50 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 ¥ x| 1 |#@#E R C SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 | x| 1 |##@E R Uds 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 | 1 |#H#@E R CFY R NUT 1/4X28
43 | 40107 x| x| 1 | EFE#ELESFE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 | x| 1 | ETFEELSEHFHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45| 10775 x| 1 | EE&EOY FERLC HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 x| 1 | EEFEOY FERA LT v v—| WASHER
47 | 10774 * x| 1 | @Oy F4 7T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 *| x| 1 | EEEOY FERQ Ly + NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 x| x| 1 | @Oy FEERQ UES WASHER




EfEOy F

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME. ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNECTION

fELE.




fHELa. EHlov kR

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT GRANK CONNECTION

HRES o B#
No | PARTS No r:':o o QrY &8 DESCRIPTION
1 [15110-A [ = [*[ 1 [##LSE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 111875 *| x| 1 |$HELEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 25179 x| 1 |#EELXEE EHRL SET SCREW  17/64X32  1=9.0
4 [ 15117 # x| 1 | #HELERNIER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 18100 *| x| 2 | #HELERLERESRC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 * x| 1 | #ELEHRS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 || 1 |€445—1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 ¥ | x| 2 |45—LkHhl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 ¥ x| 1 | #HELEE VEE 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 * | 1 | ¢HE NEEDLE BAR
11| 19426 * x| 1 | fiEfaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 x| x| 1 | $EREHOHRL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  1=9.0
13110726 | x| 1 | $HEAZEHS 0IL WICK
14 | 15089 * || 1 | #ERET NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 [ | | 1 |8 hl NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO122 *[*| 1 |#  DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
17| 10578 * x| 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18111876C |=*|*| 1 | EZVEBE (M) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 ) 11877 * x| 1 | EEVERE SLIDE BLOCK
20| 11876 *| x| 1 | EEYSEE RLC SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 x| 1 | EXYEE RQCIEHRL SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
22 | 40905 x| x| 1 |EEOy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 *| x| 2 |@EFEOy FHffal ADJUSTING SCREN  9/64X40
24 [ 10728 x| x| 1 | @Oy Kas 0IL WICK
25 | 40405 x| x| 1 | @ ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 *| x| 1 |EEEDHRC PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 (x| 1 |EEOvEF N BhLl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 x| 1 |#EEOYF N BRlCFrv b | NT  9/32X28
29 | 15019 * x| 1 | EYEELESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 *| x| 1 | ZYFERESZFHORL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 || 1 |E#EEOvF X Bhal HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 x| x| 1 |£YREEG4F FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 *| x| 1 |EEOyF X B4 U9 | WASHER
34 | 50155 x| 1 |EEOyF X BEdfaltyhb NUT
35| 10778 x| 1 |ES 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 * x| 1 |ASHZEEY cLIP

_10_




K5, MAEXIREAR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

35

7

kg usma L

g 7 - @4 1} | PEDAL TYPE FOOT-
s, & | LIFTER
M
Q ‘\‘

Bz L :
KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER!

_11_




N=

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
MaRES a B
No | PARTS No cb o | Q1Y i DESCRIPTION
1 140907 x[x] 1 | X8 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 * x| 1 | KEEfd4a Cih KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 * x| 1 | KB1EHAL HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 x| 1 | Blfh SPRING
5 | 25223 x| x| 1 | B2+H4L SCREW 1/4X28 L=19.0
6 | 40979 *[x| 1 [ &Y (DvotsE) CHAIN WITH FOOK
7 | 37012 x| x| 1 | ARA—IR () COVER PLATE (REAR)
8 | 8040 * x| 2 | A”—iRiER L SCREW 9/64X40 [=8.0
9 | 37012 x| 1 | AA— (B) COVER PLATE (RIGHT)
10 | 8040 * (x| 2 | AA—RiERL SCREW 9/64%40 L=8.0
11 | 40970 * x| 1 | BREFESESTi KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
12 | 40976 # x| 1 |BREFSEEE AR SPRING
13 | 6035 * x| 1 | BREFE#EERE A A1E4a C | SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
14 | 25673 # | x| 2 | B—=NTaA2 hERE BALL-JYOINT
15| 28138 k| x| 2 [ PaArrESELERL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
16 | 25677 x| 2 | R=nLaqFk BALL-JYOINT LINK
17 | 24681 x| *| 4 |+ NUT 1/4X28
18 | 23309 *|*x| 2 |[BYDyv— WASHER 1/4
19 | 40972 x| 1 | Daq bEiEE JYOINT CONNECTING ROD
20 | 11412 *|*] 2 | Fvbk NUT M6X1
21 | 40971 ¥ [ x| 1 | BRE KNEE LIFTER ROCK ARM
22 | 40977 (x| 1 | Z2vo8ithl HOOK SUPPORT SCREW
23 | 6384 * | x| 1 | Zvo#iTERL HINGE SCREW
24 | 31021 x| 1 |BEFEEHRL SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
26 | 40973 x| +| 1 | BELET#E KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
27 | 34802 ¥ | x| 1 | 1L RETAINIG RING
28 | 40974 *|[*x| 1 |BEFRELATY S SPRING
29 | 27176 x| 1 ATV TEZHRLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=20.0
30 | 36428 ¥[%x] 1 |DPwiv— WASHER
31 | 40975 ¥ x| 1 |BREFAbysi— STOPPER BLOCK
32 | 28138 * x| 1 |BLEHFRFvs/S—1ksbda C | SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
33 | 30075 x| 1 A b w/s—%1+42 C | SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
341156865 |*|*x| 1 |BEF7v4 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
35 | 40923 x[x| 1 |24%— () WIRE COMPLETE




TE, FTANT—— FEYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

13

39

~1 3__




TEh, TR ST—— FUYHL

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,

HRES o =F-.
No | PARTS No r{': | Q1Y 4 DESCRIPTION
1| 34102-A | *[*| 1 | Téah HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 (10782 * | 1 | T#A%IL (F) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 [ 10571 *[* 1 | FT#aAZIL (F) LeHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 (11080 *| x| 1 | T8#AZ)L (F) 2Lk OILING FELT
5 |10637C [*|*| 1 [EYLETHL (H, LK LH) FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 [ 10637 *|x| 1 [EYETHA FEED LIFTING CAM
1110658 *|x| 1 [EYEFHhLEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
8 | 10638 #|*%| 1 [ K¥y HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 10639 ¥ 1 | KEvEERDAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 [ 10766 ¥k 1 | KFrikdHal SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=1.0
11112135 || 1 | T#hAZIL (PRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 10522 x| 1 | FéhA%)L () tkdHl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.0
13 | 10729 % 1 | TEaAZ/L (D) B OIL FELT
14 | 34016 | x| 1 | F#$PEA 2L (B) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
151200347 | *|*| 1 |TFe#+MA2L (B) kHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=11.1
16 { 11080 ¥ x| 1 | TePEAZL () 2zt OIL FELT
17134309C | *|*| 1 |[ZEYHL-OvF () FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.
18 | 34310 *[x| 1 [EYUAHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 [ 141146 | x| x| 1 |EYHLEERDHAL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20| 140409 | *|*| 1 [EYHALIERL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=9.4
21 | 34309 **| 1 |EYOwF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 ¥ x| 1 [ EYDLRTYLYT FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 % 1 | EYHLIEOHE RETAINING RING
24 [34313-A [x|x| 1 [#WLEZZ (FE&E M) PUSH BUTTON
25110673 # % 1 |#LAR2Y RTYYT SPRING
26 | 31094 *| %[ 1 |#LAR2Y Lo RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 *|*| 1 | FTE@R7YYT HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 34017 *¥[%| 1 | FTR@AT7TYTH5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 10658 x| 1 | F@#RF7 YT HS5—@RH4 C|POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
30 | 10566 || 1 | TA#AT7TYTHh5—1thl SET SCREW 1/4X32  1=5.5
31 | 25623 *|x| 1 | FHMRATYH545—X HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 | x| 1 | FT@RR7Y L T5—AkHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.0
33 | 10608 x| 1 [EBEEUYT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25661 *[*| 3 |HEASTULTIEHRL SCREW 9/64X40  1=5.0
35| 14108C [ *|*| 1 | TN FT—Y () SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 14108 ¥ 1 [T +T—1) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
38 | 10611 ¥ 1 | TR FT—UEE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 1 10612 x| 2 | FANLMT—ESEEHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L1=10.5
40 | 10615 x| 1 | FALRT—URER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 [ 10614 *|*%[ 1 | FRALT—UBEY HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 x|x| 1 | TR RT—UBRE IEHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
43 [ 10619 ¥|x| 1 | FTRILET—YRTYLY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 10618 *| k| 1 | TN BT—1YNER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 x| %[ 1 | TR EFT—UHE SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 %[ 1 | FALFT—URSEY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 x| 1 | FRALFT—UH&E ibHa L | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
48 | 10617 k(x| 1 | T RT—=UMM SAFETY CLUTCH RATGHET
49 | 10620 ¥ x| 1 | FALFT—UEIEL SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 | 37222 ¥ x| 1 | FRALLT—URIERIPLAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0

_'I 4_




EY LA, &Y
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

16

_‘! 5_




%YtE, EYM
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
HBaEES o B#
No | PARTS No ol% o | ary k4 DESCRIPTION
1 [12179 x| x| 1 | ZEULXE FEED BAR
2 | 10595 x| x| 1 | am=F FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
3 110596 x|+ 1 [adFETIIL+ OILING FELT
4 | 10597 ¥ || 1 |2OF Tl bEdHRLE SCREW 1/8X40  L=3.3
5 170129 x| x| 1 |a0FLEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 x| x| 1 |3DFTvv— WASHER
7 {50103 ¥ x| 1 |EYEEEBERLFTY NUT
8 | 12131 *| x| 1 |EYLTEBERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
9 {12178 *|*%| 1 |EVEEHS— COLLAR
10 | 16704 *| x| 1 |ZYUB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
11 | 18065 x| x| 2 | EYBigRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
12 | 16705 x| x| 1 |FEYTEE RL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
131 16706 #[* 1 | FEYVEBEE RLFY R NUT 1/4X28
14 | 11888 * || 1 [ FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT )
15| 10588 *| x| 1 [EUEASL (F]) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 | 10525 x| %] 1 :.%Uim;t &)L (F) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=9.0
17 | 11068 x| x| 1 | 544 LINER
181200347 |[*| x| 1 |S4F+—1tHhl LINER SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.1
19 | 10593 *| x| 1 |[ZUEHS— & FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
20 | 10764 x| 2 | EYEgh>— (F) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
211 10763 ¥ | x| 1 | EZYEARIL () FEED DRIVING -ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 | 10571 x| x| 1 |EVUEAZ)L () LHRLE SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=20.0
23 | 11068 x| x| 1 | SA44+— L INER
24 1200347 | x|*x| 1 |S4F+—1tHRL LINER SET SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.1
25 | 10593 ¥ | x| 1 | EZYVEHS— (&) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
26 | 10764 x| x| 2 |EYEHS— (%) tHAL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=4.5
27 1 16708 *| x| 1 |EYUMFIESE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
28 | 19420 x| x| 2 [ EYMAIZSFERORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
29 | 11953 x| *| 2 |FUHFEIEE DR SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
30 | 11962 *| x| 1 | FUEIIESEEY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT.CRANK PIN
31| 11954 *| x| 1 [ ZUBHIESFEBS OILING WICK
32 | 34010 *| x| 1 | NwyEs FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
33111953 x| x| 1 [Ny oEHKE DAL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

_..‘I 6_..




INID I 1 =Y A BNt tE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM




Ny Lnn—_ FY

sl B AR

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

MaEs o B3
No | PARTS No o;o o| QY S DESCRIPTION
1134523 # x| 1 [/AwdL— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 x| 1 | /Xy g Ln—FdHal PINCH SCREW  15/64%X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 k| 1 /398 Los—d FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 40936 IR AT AACS ) aF- ¥ FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5| 1365 ¥ x| 1 |y HLnA—sE2EHEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
6 | 40961 *(k| 1 | RNy LN—8ELRERATY Y FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 | 28031 *[ x| 1 | /N9 LA\—8t=5FEX T4 7w4 | FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 | x| 1 | ZEYREES FEED REGULATOR
8-1| 25606C |=|=*| 1 [ZXUERE - U4 ($) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
9 | 25607 x| 1 | ZEYREHHOHRLC FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24 1=17.5
10| 34028 x| *| 1 |FEYFRERC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 x| 1 |FUFREHRL oysd 0-RING
12 | 40963 x| x| 1 [ZEYRASETH A VI 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13| 14908 x| x| 1 | FZEYREFAvILEDHRL FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14| B142746 |+ | *| 1 |ZEYREL A VDI LT v v— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15| 40120 x|x| 1 |ZYRHF1IVILES FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 *|*| 1 |ZFYRBAAVILESATY LY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40903 k(x| 1 [ANwoEEoy R FEED REGULATING ROD
18111409 | *|*| 1 |RwoEELED Y K =)L 34>k BALL JOINT
19135034 | x|*| 1 [HK—LTP3q1rrhl BALL JOINT SCREW M6X1 1=20.0
20| 11412 ¥[*| 1 |FR—=LPaqrrhlryk NUT
21| 34048 x| 1 |NAwoEgoy K BEhl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22134014 | *|*| 1 |N\woEHELESE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
2311365 x| x| 1 | Ny HBREELZEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=16.0
24 | 34040 ¥|*| 1 |RusRTYoyg FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25034044 | x| x| 1 |NwHRTYUHENR FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26115060 | *|*| 2 |/AwHsRTYLHEMRIEHRL SCREN  5/16X24  L=16.0
27| 34035 ¥|%| 1 |NwHRATYEF Tvu4s FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
281 34005C |*|*| 1 |/AwHSy48— () FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP.
29 | 34005 k(%] 1 |R\wo) 48— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30| 34013 x| 2 |/ vyBEBEEAR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31| 15055 x| 4 |N\vIBEERRLEDRLE SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X32 1=9.0
32 | 34006 x|*x| 1 |RNwsoysd— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
331 11953 x[*%| 2 |n\wsi Yy — HS5—ikHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34134012 | *|*| 2 |wHABE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35| 34011 x|*x]| 1 |\voEKEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36| 11954 x| x| 1 [Ny oBERZEY @ OILING WICK
371 11412 *|*x| 1 |R—=LTaqAvbFy b NUT

_18_




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

h<xts. A<

\
, &
,.riwiu_m\ w ..........
\ A
= e S O O
o v L o=\ e
o o S \ 1\
= = _,z/uﬁ, \
\ . ./ \ .f ./ \% _/. / ,_,.,_
T e

_‘I -




AREE. AV

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

No.| FREE |5 R DESCRIPTION
PARTS No| ¢ | = | QTY

1 | 14128C x| x| 1 | AHhA—(H) HOOK COVER COMP.

2 | 14019 ¥ | x| 2 | Avh/ N —F/\— RUBBER

3 | 14013 * | x| 2 | AHh/ —1kH il HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40 L=55

4 | 14017 | x| 1 | AXAA—Z /AR HOOK COVER SPRING

5 | 14013 ¥ | *| 1 | AhAN—HZ /A R1EHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40 L=55

6 | 40962 x| *| 1 | hvwts HOOK SADDLE

7 | 28076 x| x| 2 | AvtEiEHHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW  M6X1 L=18.0

8 | 10599 *¥|*| 2 | ATEELEHRLT Y v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER

9 | 14008 *|*| 1 |HAYTETTILE FELT

10 | 14034 ¥|*| 1 |A—TFF+—=X7x/L+ FELT

11| 14013 *| x| 1 | A—TH+—=-XTz/LritHHL |SCREW  9/64X40 L=55

12 | 14032 *|[*| 1 | REHS—ZA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

13| 14033 x| 1 | FA—TFF+—=—x% BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK

14 | 15055 *| x| 1 | F—TF—=Xik&HHL PINCH SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0

15| 14127 ¥ | x| 1 | AE(LE) HOOK SHAFT (UPPER)

16 | 14123 *|*| 1 |AT#(L)H5— HOOK SHAFT (UPPER) COLLAR

17 [ 27170 *| x| 2 | AvE(E)HZ5—1kHRL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

18 | 14125 x| 1 | AIET31k HOOK SHAFT JOINT

19 [ 27170 | x| 4 | ATETa/rEHRE SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

20 | 14123 *| x| 1 | AVE(TF)HS— HOOK SHAFT (LOWER) COLLAR

21| 27170 *|*| 2 | AYE(F)HS—1EHHL SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0

22 | 14010 x| x| 2 | ACEHTTILE FELT

23| 14126 *|*| 1 | HIE(TF) HOOK SHAFT (LOWER)

24| 10657 *| x| 1 | AVEAEY HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)

25 | 10658 * | x| 1 | AEXVvaERDOPRL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32 L=5.5

26 | 10767 x| %| 1 | A8 YriEDHHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=4.5

27 | 40953 *|-| 1 | ELKR BED SLIDE

27 | 40965 - x| 1 | EZLK BED SLIDE

28 | 6031-01 *| x| 1 | ZLELEHRL BED SLIDE SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.3

29 | 16408 | x| 1 | RE> BOBBIN

30| 14119 | x| 1 | A<D HOOK COMP.

....20_




Gtik, %Y
THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

_21_



Stk E Yk
THROAT PLATE, FEED DOG

No.| B&ES|Y mE DESCRIPTION
PARTS No| ¢ [« [QTY
1 {14111 |+ | 1 |8t THROAT PLATE
2 | 13826 *| x| 3 |$#iRiESHRL THROAT PLATE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.0
3 | 40967 | x| 1 |#itH THROAT PLATE BASE
4 28076 *| x| 2 |$#HiREELHRC THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
5 | 10599 #*| 2 [#HiREHE1ESHRLT v +—|WASHER
6 | 14026 [+ 1 |[§iREEBETzILE FELT
7 | 14121 x| x| 1 |ATEEHAA—(A) HOOK SADDLE COVER A
8 [37288-A | *|*| 6 |hvLEHN—(A)LESHIIL |SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
9| 14122 *|*| 1 |ATEEHA—B) HOOK SADDLE COVER B
10137288-A | * | *| 6 |HA<TXEH/—(B)1LHFL|SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
1114114 |- 1 |ZEYE FEED DOG
12| 10561 # || 1 | FYgiEHRl FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32  L=6.5
13| 14115 *|*| 1 |[ZYUR FEED PLATE
14114116 | x| 1 | FEYIRBI< FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
15[ 14118 # % 1 | EXYIRERAL FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW M6X1
16| 11412 * | x| 1 [ ZEUIREHRCH v NUT M6X1
18 | 40966 x| %| 1 |t BHNA— THROAT PLATE BASE COVER
19| 10766 *| x| 2 [EVIREGEELC FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
20| 14129 x| %| 2 |[FEYIRAERLCHVE NUT 1/4X32
2113826 x| *| 8 |#HREEH/ \—1kHHLC  |SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0
22 | 40968 ¥ | x| 1 |#BhtE THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23| 28076 *|*| 4 |#WBIEXEILEHHLC THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW M6X1 L=18.0
24| 10599 *|*]| 4 | BT ELEHRLT Y ¥y—|WASHER _
25| 10545 *| | 4 |@BEEEERC THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0

_2 2_




s F R
TENSION BRACKET

_23_




AT R
TENS [ON BRACKET

mEs o B#
No | PARTS No + o | ary LE 4 DESCRIPTION
1 40431 x| | 1 [SRAFHR G TENSTON BRACKET
2 | B158768 | * | x| 3 | /R~ TENSION BRACKET PIN
314043102 * | x| 1 | RiFFis TENSION STUD
4 | 30011 x| x| 1 | E—HFE TENSION STUD (FIRST)
5 | 10652 ¥ | x| 1 |E—H/HFEFY L TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT
6 | 20224 x| x| 2 | E—FHFM TENSION DISC (FIRST)
7 120226-01 % || 1 |@B&EXTY L4 TENSION SPRING
8 | 20225 *| x| 1 |FE—FHFO—-Lv TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
9 [B145446 | x| x| 4 | #FFM TENSION DISC
10 [ B159805 | x| x| 2 | RFAFmI\z TENSION DISC PRESSER
11 [BSO7490 | * | *| 2 |@&EXTY>sy TENSION SPRING
12 | 28206 ¥ | x| 2 |O—Lvy A bysi— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
13 |B149566 | * | *| 2 |O—Lw FF vk REGULATING THUMB NUT
14 | 60391 x| x| 1 | RFAFE TENSION STUD
15 | 60148 x| x| 2 | RDIOBRE TENSION RELEASING PIN
16 | 40434 x| x| 1 | £ 201K TENSION RELEASING PLATE
17 | 19422 x| x| 2 | RDILHHEERL HINGE SCREW  9/64X40
18 ] 19512 x| x| 1 [ RBIATYLTH# THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
19 | 10689 *x| 1 | RBIATYLT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 | 10694 x| x| 1 |Z&m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
21 [B118319 |+ | | 1 | —FmitsHHal SCREW  3/32X56  L=6.0
22 | 19534 x| x| 1 |g—LybrFyb THUMB NUT  7/32X32
23 [40431C | x| x| 1 | /AFHE &) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
24 | 10720 x[x| 1 | DBHE TENSION RELEASING ROD
25 | 6604 k| x| 1 | ASBIESHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=12.0
26 | 4221 *| x| 1 |BASEE OIL WICK RETAINER
27 | 10690 x| x| 1 | R3I=EZATY 52 THEREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
28 | 8100 x| x| 1 | RBIEATY5Z(+4C | SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
29 | 34042-TA| * | * | 1 | RFAFHEHT THEREAD GUIDE
30| 11142 | x| 1 | RBFHRENFIEDHT v 2 v —| WASHER
31 | 10545 ¥ *| 1 | RFAFHRETIEDHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0

_24_




i:bie)

LUBRICATION

._25_




Ebic

LUBRICATION

HaES a B3
No | PARTS No c{, o | ary S% DESCRIPTION
1 114130C [ *[*| 1 [t ==M21-7" BH) (7-LizfRA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
2 131129 ¥ x| 1 |#@Bz RETAINER
3 | 6333 || 1 [#BZiEHHL SCREW  9/64%X40  L=6.5
4 134107C [ *|*| 1 [t =-Ma2-7" ($) (Féagh/hrs A 2 JLE) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
5 | 36333 ¥ | x| 1 |8z RETAINER
6 | 6333 ¥ x| 1 |BREHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
7 | 31127 x| x| 1 |#BZ RETAINER
8 | 6333 x| 1 |#BZEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
9 130212C | *|*| 1 |t z-M2-7" ($8) GEYshA 4 JLE) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
10 | 34045C |+ |+ | 1 [t ==M2-7" ($0) (F#ahRIA 2L () A) | 0IL TUBE & OIL WICK
11| 36333 * x| 1 |#BZ RETAINER
12 | 6333 * x| 1 |[#BzEHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
13 [40135C | *|*| 1 |t ==pa-7" () (RNvsv 2y 5—HA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK
14 | 15087 x| x| 2 |z RETAINER
15 | 6333 ¥ x| 2 | HALESHRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
16 | 14907 x| x| 1 [A9bHAEY BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
17 [ 11106 *[x| 1 [A9VAEVY Tk 0IL FELT
18 | 11108 x| % 1 [ Ry FharoikHhl SCREW  1/4X32  L=13.0
19 | 11069 x| x| 4 [ ZEYEAFILTIIF OIL FELT (FOR BUSHING)
20 | 11071 * | %1 2 | EYEAS LG ED PACKING
21111070 * | x| 2 | EUSHASILBE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
22 | 11080 x| 1 | F#wA4)L FD) 72Tk 0IL FELT
231 11069 x| x| 1 | F#A%2/) (PR 2T+ OIL FELT
24111085 x| x| 1 | F&AA% (hRE) 7T/ g OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
25 | 11069 *|*| 1 | FéARI) (p-B) Z2TIL+ OIL FELT
26 | 11085 * x| 1 | FT8A %I (h-H) 72T/ HdE 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
27| 11069 x| *x| 2 | RXwHTYLE— TINE 0IL FELT
28111085 *|[x| 2 | RNwsS Yo — TI)REiE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
29115034C | *|*| 1 |EZ—NFa—T @ () OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK CONP.

_26._




BOBBIN WINDER

REE

_27_



REE
BOBBIN WINDER

HaEs a B¥
No | PARTS No oll': o | Q1Y -84 DESCRIPTION
11 60571-A [*[*]| 1 |[HEZFBZL/— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | *|*| 1 |H#ESLA—1EOBL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 | B026040 | * | *| 1 |H#EFL/A—1koHaC T v r+— | WASHER
4 | 40126 | k| 1 | HREEd BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 1401250 | # |+ | 1 | &=k () BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 k| x| 1 | hEEm BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 # | k| 2 | RESHATY LY BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 x| k| 1 | H#EH BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 [B012400 || x| 2 | fp&EFHLHHL SET SCREW  M4X0.7 L=6.0
10 | 40129 *| k| 1 | REETLR BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11| 40127 *| k| 1 | REEBiE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12| BS25413 | * | | 1 | %&B= L —8f (#) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 x| k| 1 | REENAR BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 | B025080 | * | *| 1 | k& xpmiaT v v— WASHER :
15 | B04B060 | * | * | 1 | R =mishit HER RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 |+ [ *| 1 | f&EE#itoHR L SET SCREW  M6X1 L=6.0
17 1 40137 ¥ | x| 1 | REBERELASR SPRING
181 27179 ¥ || 1 | REHEEXFy/i—hL BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 [=30.0
19 | 4135 x| x| 1 | REEAbySA—F v NUT
20 | BS51262 |+ | | 1 |IECY LIk BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 | BS25478 | x| x| 1 |HEGY AR KNIFE
22 | B062680 | x| *| 1 |HYYAREHRL SCREW  11/64X10  L=6.0
23 | 35994 ¥ |*x| 1 | RUOYARE PIN
24 | BS38736 | x| x| 1 | %B=3\ETF (4A) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION GOMP.
25|BS38738 | x| x| 1 | &= TiE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 | | *| 1 | & FTHFLENR BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | = | % | 2 | #&=3Fm BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 | x| 1 | RBEBERHF/ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING ¢ 1.2
29 | B108265 | * | x| 1 | R&=H/FF+ v b+ THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 x| x| 1 | REZFHFEDHRL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  1=5.0
31 | 40138 x| x| 1 | R&EZFI0v 3000 RUBBER
32 | 28206 x|+ 1 |[O—Lwy PR bysSi— THUMB NUT WASHER
33 | 40132 | x| 1 | RB=HBHR AL ADJUSTING FLAT SPRING
34 | 37532 ¥ | x| 1 | REZFRGHR AR EDRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.0
35| 31017 * x| 1 | R&EZHEGHRAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0

_28_




o
ACCESSORIES 1

1

; ; ¢
: BREFHMZ LT ALz Ei
{KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER| PEDAL TYPE FOOT LIFTER




{TlEm 1

ACCESSORIES 1
HRES o 8%
No | PARTS No o:a o | aTY 24 DESCRIPTION
T [8132-B | *| x| 1 | L= ACCESSORTES PACK
2 | 16408 *|*x| 3 | KEY BOBBIN
3 | 1872 ¥*|*| 1 | AXALVF (1.5 31) WRENCH ( 1.5 mm )
4 | 19456 ¥ % 1 | AALYF (2 1) WRENCH ( 2 mm )
5 | 19457 x| x| 1 | ARALVF (2.5 21)) WRENCH ( 2.5 mm )
6 | 19458 kx| 1 | RBLYF 3 1)) WRENCH ( 3 mm )
7 | 19459 x| x| 1 | RALYF A 31)) WRENCH ( 4 mm )
8 | 19460 ¥ x| 1 | ARALVF G TY) WRENCH ( 5 mm )
9 119473 x| x| 1 | +FESA/1— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
10 | 8121 | %] 1 KSAmi— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
11 ] 8120 w| %] 1 KS41—  (dh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 | 8118 | %[ 1 KSA3—  (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
13 | 19462 k| k| 1 | AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
14| 8125 x| 1 | HMEL OILER
15111193 | x| 1 | 0lL
16 | 8124 x| x| 1 SRS PAC MACHINE COVER
17 | NO122 *| x| 3 | & DPXI7T #22 NEEDLE DPX17  #22
18 | 6052 x| *| 4 | SLoEVSRIFEHBL WOOD SCREW
1911171 x| *%| 2 | 2L oEVTRT MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
20 | 11170 x| %] 4 | SooEvY (AXEY) ibHHl | SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5
21111169 x|*x| 2 | 2LUEVY (AFXEVD) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
22 | 40949 | x| 1 | RITEY F THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 36415 * | x| 1 | B2 DRIP PAN
24 | 34795 ¥l x| 2 | a——21F@0 RUBBER CUSHION (A)
25 | 36416 x| x| 2 | a—4+—%1+B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
26 | B140518 | * | | 1 | mhie DRAIN SCREW
27 | BO81007 | *|*| 1 |imit oyrs 0-RING
28 | 20171 ¥ x| 1 | dL8E RUBBER CAP
29 | 19336 x| x| 1 | BLFEDFE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
30 | 27181 *|*x| 1 | BEFEL ELEHRL SCREW M8X1.25 L=20.0
31 ] 19332 || 1 |BEFfITHE KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
32 | 27180 x| x| 1 | BLEFITE#HLEHRL SCREW M8X1.25 L=16.0
33|37318C | *|*| 1 |BRETAvF (#) KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
34 | 40978 x| x| 1 | BEFSE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
35 |BS16290 | *|*| 1 | E> PIN
36 | 40924 ¥x|*x| 1 | 949%v—493527F WIRE CLAMP
37156864 | x|*| 1 |BEFIvY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
38 | 13098 x|*x| 1 | R"RELEYF PEDAL COMPLETE
39 | 1871 x| 1 | RALYF (B 1)) WRENCH ( 6 mm )
40 | 40980 x| 1 | Ay FEAELEARL L BED FIXED L-BOLT
41 | 40981 *|*x| 1 |92y Fa—T URETHANE TUBE
42 | 13096-W | * | *| 1 | TS PLAIN WASHER
431 70192-06] * | | 1 | B4 SPRING WASHER
44 | 40982 ¥ x| 1 |8+ bk WING NUT M8X1.25

_30_




ACCESSORIES 2

Ti&am 2

_31_



Tem2
ACCESSORIES 2

HaES o, =R
No | PARTS No c:«, o | Q1Y L) DESCRIPTION
1 140908 x| 1 [NILFA—F () BELT GUARD COMP.
2 (4090801 *|[*| 1 | X)L rH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 | 31021 ¥ | %] 2 | XJWFH—F (A) kR SCREW  M6X1  L=16.0
4 | 10599 *| x| 2 kDR LIy v— WASHER
5 | 37288 x| 2 | RN FH—F (B) BERL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
6 [40908-02| x| %[ 1 | R F+H—FK (B) BELT GUARD (B)
7 | 31021 x| 2 | X)LEFH—F (B) ttOQal SCREN  M6X1  L=16.0
8 | 10599 *|*x| 2 |EHR LTV v— WASHER
9 | 37288 x| 1 | X)W FH—F (D) EERL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
10 [ 40908-04| | *| 1 | ) +H—F (D) BELT GUARD (A)
11 | 28138 ¥ x| 2 | X rH—FK (D) HRC SCREW  M6X1  L=10.0
12 | 10599 ¥ | x| 2 |EHRBLIVS v— WASHER
13| 4090805 | x| 1 | _)WLFH—E (E) BELT GUARD (E)
14 | 11830 ¥ x| 2 | R rH—FK (E) w4 | THUMB SCREW
15 | 15081 * x| 2 [ RJFH—F (E) KL WOOD SCREW
16 [ 11142 ¥[x] 2 |KRLDvyiv— WASHER
17 [ 40303-03| * | *| 1 | X)W +H—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
18 | 37288 #|*x| 3 | NJFH—F (C) EHRL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0

_32_.




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

- FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co. jp./

A= oK &

T273-0018 FER S RAT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:% : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E—mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.cojp

(BRES)

Parts No. PB98100 (1112)
' Rev.3.2



	LHPWN-8BL-3_8BL-3-LP_1
	LHPWN-8BL-3_8BL-3-LP_2
	LHPWN-8BL-3_8BL-3-LP_3



